
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT 
ADDRESS OF PREMISES FJrBt National Bank: Building 

332 Mhnesota Street 
Saint Paul.MN 55101-1314 

LEASE AMENDMENT No. 5 

TO LEASE NO. GS-05P-LMN19126 


PON Number: 

THIS AMENDMENT is madeand entered ilto between First Bank Building, LLC 

whose address is: 	 332 Minnesota Street 

Saint Paul. MN 55101-1314 


hereinafrer called the lessor, and the UNO'ED STAT-ES OF AMERICA, hereinafter ca!led the Government 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease Issued to establish the date of completion of Tenant 
Improvements and beneficial occupancy, establish rental payments including amortized tenant improvement costs. 

NOW THEREFO~E, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Is hereby 
acknowledged, covenant and agree 1hat the said Lease is amended, effective May 6. 2016, as follo-ws: 

1. 	 The Lease, as amended incli.Jdes the Swing Space further described as follows: 
A. 	 SWing Space (Suite E300) consisting of 12,927 usable 5qi.lare feet (12,927 rentab!e square feet), and 15 non-reserved 

parking spaces during the Government's occupancy of the swing space, From September 23, 2015 through 
September 22, 2016 the Government shall pay to lessor a flat fixed full setVice rate of $34,741.67 per month 
{$416,900.04 annually) for the swing space. The lease agreement tor the swing space shall terminate when th!;!' 
Government has fully vacated the swing space. The Government agrees to restore the swing space and remove the 
cabling/wiring and security systems required by the Government as well as remove two walls as shown in Lease 
Amendment #1. The .actui31 date of termination for the swing space will be established in a future lease amendment 

and the Premises further described as follows: 

B. 	 Premises (Suites N650 and N655) consisting of 21.206 usable square feet (24,387 tentable square feet), and use of the 
same 15 non-reserved parking spaces during the Government's occupancy of the Premises. 

This Lease Amendment contains 2 pages, plus Exhibit A· 14 pages. 

All other terms and conditions of the tease shall remain in force and effect 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties· subscribed their names as of the below date. 

FOR THE LESSOR: 	 FOR THE GOVERNMENT: 

Signature: 

Name: 

Title: Lease Contracting Officer 

g~~ Public Buildingt, ~1,P:- 1 {, 


WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY: 


Signature: 
Name: 
Title: 
Date: 

Lease Am11ndment Form 09N.2 



leaseAmendmem:No.5-GS-05P-LMN19126 PAGE 2of2 

2. 	 The Lease Term for the Premises is established as May 6. 2016 and continuing for a period of 10 years, expiring May 5, 
2026, subject to termination and renewal rights as may be hereinafterset forth, to be used for such purposes as determined 
by GSA. 

3. 	 The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent for the Premises, payable in monthly installments Jn arrears, at the following 
rates· 

FIRM TERM NON FIRM TERM 
15/6/16-5151211 1516121 ­ 5151261 

ANNUAL RENT ANNUAL RENT 

SHELLRENT1 $352,708.71 $352,708.70 

TENANT IMPROVEMENTS RENT2 $206,163.03 $0.00 
OPERATING COSTS

3 $169143.00 $169, 143.00 
BUILDING SPECIFIC AMoRTIZED 

$4,080.00CAPITAL
4 $0.00 

TOTALANNUALRENT $732,094.74 $521,851.70 
'Shell rent ealcula!ion: 


(Firm Term) $14Ali perRSF multip5ed by 24,381 RSF 

(NQI\ firm Term) S14A6 PE!f" RSF muRil)li«I by Z4,387 RSF


1-neTenant IJnpiovernetilAJJowance of$1,030,81S.15 ls amorliza:I at~ r.llo t:IO percent per annum OVl!t 5 yeani.

"operating Costs rent catculalloo: S&.9357854511 pet RSf multiplied by 24,387 RSF 

"'eul!ding SpecifK:Amo!tized Capital {SSAC) Ill $20,4Gtl.OO are amortized ata rare of o percent peranm.rm over 5 years 


4. 	 The Government may terminate this Lease for the Premises. in whole or in part. at any time effective after the F'um Term of this 
Lease, May 5, 2021, by providing not less than 90 days' prior written notice to the Lessor. The effective date of the 
termination shall be the day fofloWing the expiratlOn of the required notice period or the termination date set fOrth in the notice, 
whichever is later. No rental shall accrue after the effective date of termination. 

5. 	 This Lease Amendment ls your Notice to Proceed (~NTP") With Change Order #8, attached as Exhibit A (14 pages) for 
additiona~ miscellaneous equipment. The total cost of Change Order 8 ls-butonly~in the 
amount (~ has been included in the amortized tenant improvement costs herein. The remaining--, or 
another amount agreed to over the tenant improvement allowance in the rent, shall be addressed in a future lease 
amendment. 

6. 	 The Government and Lessor agree that the final Tenant Improvement costs for the Premises, including all approved change 
orders (1 through 7, and partial 8), is $1,030,815.15 (allowance}. The Tenant improvement costs of $1,030,615.15 are 
amortized into the rent for five (5} years at the rate of O.Oo/o as described in the Lease. 

7. 	 Savills Studley, Inc. (Broker) is the authorized real estate Broker representing GSA in connection with this Lease transaction. 
The total amount of the Comm"1ssionIs-and Is eariii!edLease execution, payable according to theu 
Commission Agreement signed between the two parties. Onl of the Commission Will be payable to Savills 
Studley, Inc. with the remaining-, which is the Commission red it, to be credited to the shell rental portion of the 
annual rental payments due and owing ta fully recapture ihis Commission Credit The reduction in shell rent shall commence 
with the first month of the rental payments and continue until the credit has been fully recaptured in equal monthly installments 
over the shortest time practicable. 

Notwithstanding the MRent and Other ConsideratlOna paragraph of thls Lease, the shell rental payments due and OWing for the 
permanent space defined in 1B above, shall be reduced to recapture fully this: Commission Credit. The reduction in shell rent 
shall commence with the first month of the rental paymenm and continue as indicated in ihis schedule for adjusted Monthly 
Rent 
Month 1 Rental Payment $61,007.90 minus prorated Commission Credit equals- adjusted 1st 
Month's Rent. 
Month 2 Rental Payment $61,007.90 minus prorated CommissJon Credit 

of-of-equals- adjusted 2nd 
Month's Rent. · 
Month 3 Rental Payment $61,007.90 minus prorated Commission Credit of-equals-adjusted 3rd 
Month's Rent 

• CJ-,INITIALS: 
/-/ GOVT 

Lease Amendment Fonn 09/12 




